Milwaukee County

County Courthouse
901 N. gth Street, Rm.
105

Signature Copy Milwaukee, WI 53233

Action Report: 15-709

File Number: 15-709

From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting authorization to
execute Children First contract extensions (amendment no. 3) with United Migrant
Opportunities Services, Inc., Center for Veterans Issues, and My Father's House in
the total amount of $370,800 to provide case management and program activities for
the period effective January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016.

RECORD OF COUNTY BOARD AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE ACTIONS

The attached resolution or ordinance was ADOPTED by the Milwaukee County Board of
Supervisors on 12/17/2015 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Broderick, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Jursik, Mayo
Sr., Moore Omokunde, Rainey, Romo West, Schmitt, Staskunas, Taylor,
Weddle, Weishan Jr., and Lipscomb Sr.

%é%@ DEC 1.7 20
Certification of County Date

Board Passage by Chairman Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Wﬂ ' W . Date OEC 17 2015

Board Passage by ¢, nty Clerk Joseph J. Czamezki
County Clerk

County Executive /~ <~ C——— Date [ / A?/( 5
approvaliveto of Chris Abele '
———————
attached
resolution/ordinance.

. DEC 28 2013

Received by Coun Date
Clerk Jogeph J/Czarnfzkj

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/15





